## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 11.2

Meeting Date: September 16, 2021
<u>Subject</u> : Public Hearing for Resolution No. 3221: Resolution of Intention to Convey Utility Easement Entitlements to the Sacramento Municipal Utilities District for Transportation Services
☐ Information Item Only ☐ Approval on Consent Agenda ☐ Conference (for discussion only) ☐ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:) ☐ Conference/Action ☐ Action ☐ Public Hearing
<b>Division:</b> Facilities Support Servicesie6UDistrict (SMUD) for Transportation Services
Background/Rationale: The District is developing the electric bus infrastructure at

**Estimated Time of Presentation**: 5 Minutes

**Submitted by:** Rose F. Ramos, Chief Business Officer **Approved by:** Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent



Public Hearing for Resolution No. 3221 Resolution of Intention to Convey Utility Easement Entitlements to the Sacramento Municipal Utilities District for Transportation Services September 16, 2021

istribution facilities that

serve Transportation Services. SMUD requires a utility easement for it to provide electrical services to this facility.

To initiate the process for a utility easement, Education Code 17557 specifies

Compliance with Education Code Article 15 [17556-17561] Dedication of Real Property
---

The Sacramento City Unified School District hereby gives notice that a
Public Hearing will be held as follows:

Copies of this resolution may be inspected at:

The Sacramento City Unified School District Governing Board will consider adoption of a Resolution to Convey Utility Easement Entitlements to the Sacramento Municipal Utilities District for Transportation Services

Thursday, September 16, 2021

6:00 p.m.

Virtual livestream at

	SCUSD Facilities Support Services Department
(916) 395-3970 Extension 450005.	5505D Tabilities support services Department